
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1180

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27th July, 2023


Export of Petrol and Diesel

1180. DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:
 SHRI MARGANI BHARAT:
 DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:


पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether various PSU Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have exported petrol and diesel to various countries other than Nepal and Bhutan over the last few years;
(b) if so, the details thereof, Month/OMC-wise, including stand-alone refineries and exports of petrol and diesel for the financial years 2020-21 and 2021-22 in metric ton; and
(c) the monthly average prices realized (in INR) for such exports and the corresponding monthly average Refinery Transfer Price (RTP)?


ANSWER
पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी

(�ी रामेश ्वर तेली)
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM &

NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a)& (b):The details of export of Motor Spirit (MS) (Petrol) and High Speed Diesel (HSD) Fuel by Oil PSUs to countries other than Nepal and Bhutan duringthe financial years 2020-21 and 2021-22 are as under:-

     (Quantity in MT)
2020-21 MS HSD ------------- 2021-22 MS HSD
Apr-20 60236 639834  Apr-21 36610 153784
May-20 81931 302269  May-21 180262 360070
Jun-20 63958 143625  Jun-21 201376 269393
Jul-20 16469 97951  Jul-21 51458 275864
Aug-20 0 454158  Aug-21 0 393384
Sep-20 24890 447134  Sep-21 23796 436455
Oct-20 30049 556133  Oct-21 15427 596447


2020-21 MS HSD ------------- 2021-22 MS HSD
Nov-20 39831 196292  Nov-21 48980 388398
Dec-20 44469 149152  Dec-21 165599 679789
Jan-21 17451 63341  Jan-22 73220 436115
Feb-21 24900 75039  Feb-22 188496 394119
Mar-21 54201 305648  Mar-22 317261 689750
Total 458384 3430575  Total 1302485 5073568

Source: Petroleum Planning & Analysis Cell; MT: Metric Tonne

(c):Profitability of exporting Motor Spirit (MS) and High Speed Diesel (HSD) compared with Refinery Transfer Price (RTP) depends on prices actually quoted by the buyer on export tenders and the RTPs prevalent during export period as RTP pricing cycle and export price cycles are different.
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